UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1401734011 Fee: \$44.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 01/17/2014 08:42 AM Pg: 1 of 4

SELLING

OFFICER'S

DEED

Fisher and Shapiro #11-055419

The grantor, Kalen Realty Services, Inc., an Illinois corporation, not individually but as the Selling Officer in the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois cause 12 CH 7641 entitled HSBC BANK USA v. FRED J. LEVY et al., in accordance with a Judgment of Foreclosure and Sale entered therein pursuant to which the following described property was sold at a public sale on October 14, 2013 upon due police from which no redemption has been made, for good and valuable consideration, pursuant to 735 ILCS 5/15-1509 does hereby grant, convey, and transfer the following described property to the grantee HSBC Bank USA, National Association as Trustee for PHH Alternative Mortgage Trust, Series 2007-1:

[SEE RIDER ATTACHED HER ETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF]

THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY 735 ILCS 5/15-1509.5 APPEARS ON EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREGE.

In witness whereof, Kallen Realty Services, Inc. has executed this deed by a duly authorized agent.

KALLEN REALTY SEP

By:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23^r day of December, 2013

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
HECTOR LUIS ORTIZ JR
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/14/14

Deed prepared by L. Kallen, K.R.S., Inc., 205 W. Randolph St., Suite 1020, Chicago, IL 60606 Mail recorded deed to Fisher and Shapiro, 2121 Waukegan Rd., Ste. 301, Bannockburn, IL 60015 Mail tax bills to HSBC Bank USA, 2001 Bishops Gate Blvd., Attn: Mail Stop SV-01, Mount Laurel, New Jersey 08054

City of Chicago Dept. of Finance

659493

1/16/2014 9:52 dr00347



Real Estate Transfer Stamp

\$0.00

Batch 7,558,045

1401734011 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

<u>RIDER</u>

This is the rider to the deed dated December 23, 2013 re Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois cause 12 CH 7641, respecting the following described property:

PARCEL 1: UNIT 3 IN THE 4508 SOUTH DREXEL CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: THE SOUTH 32 FEET OF LOT 2 AND THE NORTH 5 FEET OF LOT 3 IN HAINES, SIDNEY AND LAYTON'S RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 6 IN WALKER AND STINSON'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14. EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "D" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0614632122, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY IT LINOIS.

PARCEL 2: THE (EXCLUSIVE) RIGHT TO THE USE OF GARAGE P-3, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS DFLINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0614632122.

Commonly known as 4508 South Drexe! Poulevard, Unit 3, Chicago, IL 60653

Permanent Index No.: 20-02-311-020-1004

THIS TRANSACTION IS EXEMPT UNDER PARAGRAPH (L) OF THE REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX ACT AS AMENDED.

DATE_

REPRESENTATIVE

1401734011 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

Information required by 735 ILCS 15-1509.5

Name of Grantee: HSBC Bank USA, National Association as Trustee for PHH

Alternative Mortgage Trust, Series 2007-1

Address of Grantee: 2001 Leadenhall Rd.

Mt. Laurel, NJ 03054

Telephone Number. (850)-917-8546

ame of Contact Person for Gran.

Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054

Contact Person Telephone Number: (856)-917-85-6

1401734011 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the Stars of Illinois.

Dated , 20 1	Signature:
Or	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me By the said This	OFFICIAL SEAL ERICA SAMUELS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION SYPIESS 6-12-2015
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is foreign corporation authorized to do business or a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and recognized as a person and authorized to do business State of Illinois. Date	wher a natural person, an Illinois corporation or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a d hold after to real estate in Illinois or other entity or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the
Sign	nature; Orantee on cont
Subscribed and sworn to before me By the said	Grantee or Agent United IAL SEAL ERICA SAMUELS NOTARY SERIC ACCEPTEDINGS EXCORPORATE THE INCIDENT OF A Grantee shall use and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent

(Attach to deed or ABL to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)